“fifth (5th)” and replace with “second (2nd)”. 

4. Section 3.02(b) of the Franchise Agreement relating to Marketing Fund is hereby deleted in its entirety 

and replaced with the following: 

“(b) A continuing and non-refundable Marketing Fee in an amount equal to 

One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400.00) per month, payable at the same 

time and in the same manner as the Royalty Fee.  You understand and acknowledge 

that upon thirty (30) days’ prior written notice to you, we may increase the 

Marketing Fee up to One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600.00) per month.” 

5. The table in Section 8.07 relating to Gross Revenue Requirements is hereby deleted in its entirety and 

replaced with the following table: 

Period Average Gross Revenue 

First Year of Operation $30,000 per month 

Second Year of Operation $40,000 per month